



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/25/2026

Alachua

License Number: 1101276

KENTUCKY FRIED CHICKEN

License Type: Food

1231 E UNIVERSITY AVE , GAINESVILLE 32641

Insp Date: 07/24/2026

Inspection Number: 3711138

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

49-01-4

Flammables stored/debris present in meter room. For reporting purposes only. Observed : cardboard boxes touching circuit breaker boxes.

Reporting: (6) Attics, basements, boiler rooms, meter rooms, laundry rooms, and storage rooms shall be kept clean and free of debris and flammables. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1103859

LA MARACUCHA VENEZUELAN RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

1023 W UNIVERSITY AVE , GAINESVILLE 32601

Insp Date: 07/23/2026

Inspection Number: 3701254

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed : a LP gas grill size tank stored under the back wall oven.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1103813

MANGO BICHE MIA OAKS

License Type: Food

6419 W NEWBERRY RD STE E4 , GAINESVILLE 32605

Insp Date: 07/22/2026

Inspection Number: 3753457

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given, pending

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-02-4

- From initial inspection : Observed scorch marks around electrical outlet. For reporting purposes only. Observed : scorch marks on the lower access cover on the water heating device. - From follow-up inspection 2026-07-16: No change **Time Extended** - From follow-up inspection 2026-07-22: Tech is on site. **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS***Bay**

License Number: 1304756

SUBWAY

License Type: Food

7714 FRONT BEACH RD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32407

Insp Date: 07/20/2026

Inspection Number: 3740305

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher by walk-in cooler, gauge in recharge zone.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1305579

PANDA EXPRESS #2389

License Type: Food

15485 PANAMA CITY BEACH PARKWAY , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32413

Insp Date: 07/17/2026

Inspection Number: 3728465

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. K class extinguisher in recharge zone.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1304853

BACK BEACH BBQ

License Type: Food

19714 PANAMA CITY BEACH PKWY , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32413

Insp Date: 07/23/2026

Inspection Number: 3728954

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back door near walk-in cooler blocked by boxes, brooms and mops. Items removed from area during inspection. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/25/2026

Brevard

License Number: 1501991

DIXIE CROSSROADS

License Type: Food

1475 GARDEN ST , TITUSVILLE 63389

Insp Date: 07/22/2026

Inspection Number: 3718569

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Flat top grill by walk in cooler

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1624184

TEXAS ROADHOUSE

License Type: Food

5951 LYONS RD , COCONUT CREEK 33073

Insp Date: 07/20/2026

Inspection Number: 3709550

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Kitchen fire extinguisher used needle in red.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/25/2026

Broward

License Number: 1619708

DON LOLO'S RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

822 W HALLANDALE BEACH BLVD , HALLANDALE 33009

Insp Date: 07/22/2026

Inspection Number: 3724163

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. The red extinguisher across from the triple sink

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1612083

MAJOR LEAGUE HEROS

License Type: Food

953 W COMMERCIAL BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33309

Insp Date: 07/20/2026

Inspection Number: 3754567

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Table top fryers in use, not under hood system

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 07/25/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward

License Number: 1622584

CASA CALABRIA

License Type: Food

4040 GALT OCEAN DR , FORT LAUDERDALE 33308

Insp Date: 07/23/2026

Inspection Number: 3702900

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1618375

U KNOW RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

290 S SR 7 , HOLLYWOOD 33023

Insp Date: 07/23/2026

Inspection Number: 3739615

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

47-03-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Observed surface mounted wiring (Romex) and surface mounted outlet box's in dining area. Referred to AHJ for review. - From follow-up inspection 2026-07-23: Time extended until determination by AHJ. **Time Extended**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/25/2026

Broward

License Number: 1618375

U KNOW RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

290 S SR 7 , HOLLYWOOD 33023

Insp Date: 07/22/2026

Inspection Number: 3739615

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Code

47-03-4

Observation

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Observed surface mounted wiring (Romex) and surface mounted outlet box's in dining area. Referred to AHJ for review.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Charlotte

License Number: 1801460

WENDY'S

License Type: Food

24180 VETERANS BLVD , PORT CHARLOTTE 33954

Insp Date: 07/23/2026

Inspection Number: 3731877

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed the rear exit path blocked by discarded cardboard. The operator moved the boxes clearing a pathway to the exit. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1801385

FINNEGAN'S GRILLE AND PUB

License Type: Food

1825 TAMIAMI TRL UNIT F2 , PORT CHARLOTTE 33948

Insp Date: 07/24/2026

Inspection Number: 3723560

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located behind the keg cooler. For reporting purposes only. The operator removed the propane tank. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1802017

JM CONNER MARIE LLC

License Type: Food

1001 S TAMIAMI TRL #113 , PUNTA GORDA 33950

Insp Date: 07/20/2026

Inspection Number: 3743966

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed multiple card board boxes at back door exit. Operator removed the boxes. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 07/25/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Collier

License Number: 2361998

PAN CON LECHON CHILE Y LIMON

License Type: Food

9995 TAMIAMI TRAIL E , NAPLES 34113

Insp Date: 07/22/2026

Inspection Number: 1340886

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-01-4

No portable fire extinguisher present. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2336616

CUBAOHCO

License Type: Food

1465 SW 8 ST STE 106 , MIAMI 33135

Insp Date: 07/24/2026

Inspection Number: 3747832

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed the establishment have two portable grease fryers on a table in the new kitchen area, no hood system.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2336796

CUBATA

License Type: Food

1605 SW 8 ST , MIAMI 33135

Insp Date: 07/24/2026

Inspection Number: 3717194

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed a double sided portable grease fryer in use without a hood. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/25/2026

Dade

License Number: 2327741

SUBWAY 21218

License Type: Food

13769 SW 152 ST , MIAMI 33177

Insp Date: 07/20/2026

Inspection Number: 3740357

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed exit path blocked with boxes and trash bag.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2336667

WINGSTOP

License Type: Food

13787 SW 152 ST , MIAMI 33177

Insp Date: 07/17/2026

Inspection Number: 3723489

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed path to exit door blocked with trash bags. Employee clean the front of exit door.
Corrected On-Site

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/25/2026

Dade

License Number: 2338506

RIVARENO GELATO

License Type: Food

104 GIRALDA AVE , CORAL GABLES 33134

Insp Date: 07/17/2026

Inspection Number: 3726579

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. By boxes.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2400316

BROTHER'S FISH HOUSE RESTAURANT II

License Type: Food

5 & 7 N LUTHER AVE , ARCADIA 34266

Insp Date: 07/24/2026

Inspection Number: 3745938

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed back exit door with two cases of lids on the floor blocking the door, owner moved.
Corrected On-Site

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2614715

BAGEL LOVE AND DELI

License Type: Food

4114 HERSCHEL ST STE 121 , JACKSONVILLE 32210

Insp Date: 07/21/2026

Inspection Number: 3754885

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

47-02-4

Observation

Observed scorch marks around electrical outlet. For reporting purposes only. Observed scorch marks around electrical socket closest to bread toaster on cook line.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 07/25/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval

License Number: 2612501

CAFE SAN MARCO

License Type: Food

1440 SAN MARCO BLVD , JACKSONVILLE 32207

Insp Date: 07/22/2026

Inspection Number: 3746592

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.Observed LP tank in back kitchen area.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2616238

EZ EATZ

License Type: Food

3520 ST JOHNS BLUFF RD UNIT 5 , JACKSONVILLE 32246

Insp Date: 07/23/2026

Inspection Number: 3724978

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Operator has 2 separate flat top grills on front line that gets used for cooking & not under no hood suppression system

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2614163

COUSIN WILLIE'S SMOKEHOUSE

License Type: Food

280 US HWY 90 W , BALDWIN 32234

Insp Date: 07/22/2026

Inspection Number: 3735233

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-02-4

Observed scorch marks around electrical outlet. For reporting purposes only.Electrical outlet to right of steamwells has scorch marks around the outlet. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/25/2026

Glades

License Number: 3200181

FABY ICE CREAM AND MORE

License Type: Food

898 US HWY 27 UNIT 2 & 3 , MOORE HAVEN 33471

Insp Date: 07/20/2026

Inspection Number: 3720134

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Both back area exits are blocked.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3701311

CHARLEYS CHEESESTEAKS & WINGS

License Type: Food

1147 S BROAD ST , BROOKSVILLE 34601

Insp Date: 07/23/2026

Inspection Number: 3724711

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher by back door of kitchen

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3801236

SOPHIES CAFÉ

License Type: Food

120 N RIDGEWOOD DR , SEBRING 33870

Insp Date: 07/17/2026

Inspection Number: 3719663

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher by front door in the red.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 07/25/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough

License Number: 3954366

MIRNA CARIBBEAN RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

11201 E DR MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD, SEFFNER 33584

Insp Date: 07/21/2026

Inspection Number: 1340937

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed propane tank on food trailer.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4606131

PANDA EXPRESS #1656

License Type: Food

9330-1 BEN C PRATT 6 MI CYPRESS PKWY , FORT MYERS 66505

Insp Date: 07/24/2026

Inspection Number: 3734257

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked rear exit blocked by garbage cans. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4651350

TAQUERIA Y ANTOJITOS MEXICANOS

License Type: Food

4529 BAYSHORE RD , N FT MYERS 33917

Insp Date: 07/24/2026

Inspection Number: 1335847

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher not charged.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 07/25/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee

License Number: 4607301

LENNYS GRILL AND SUBS

License Type: Food

11801 S CLEVELAND AVE STE 110 , FORT MYERS 33907

Insp Date: 07/23/2026

Inspection Number: 3729624

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked with cart full of boxes. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4604978

SUMMERLIN CAFE

License Type: Food

11370 SUMMERLIN SQUARE DR , FORT MYERS BEACH 33931

Insp Date: 07/23/2026

Inspection Number: 3749333

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

49-01-4

Flammables stored/debris present in meter room. For reporting purposes only. Cardboard boxes stored near open electrical panel.

Reporting: (6) Attics, basements, boiler rooms, meter rooms, laundry rooms, and storage rooms shall be kept clean and free of debris and flammables. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4605890

TEDS MONTANA GRILL

License Type: Food

8017 PLAZA DEL LARGO DR STE 117 , ESTERO 33928

Insp Date: 07/22/2026

Inspection Number: 3727957

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

49-05-4

Flammables stored near a source of ignition. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 propane tanks stored in the kitchen by the water heater.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 07/25/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee

License Number: 4606051

CARRABBAS ITALIAN GRILL

License Type: Food

10075 GULF CENTER DR , FORT MYERS 33913

Insp Date: 07/21/2026

Inspection Number: 3756166

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-01-4

- From initial inspection : No portable fire extinguisher present. For reporting purposes only. At entrance to kitchen from dishwashing area by handwash sink. At back door to kitchen. - From follow-up inspection 2026-07-21: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5105691

JOEY D'S CHICAGO STYLE EATERY INC

License Type: Food

6401 MANATEE AVE W , BRADENTON 34209

Insp Date: 07/17/2026

Inspection Number: 3710455

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Observed their cook line fire exit door blocked.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5102656

BASIL'S FLAME BROILED CHICKEN & RIBS

License Type: Food

5917 MANATEE AVE N , BRADENTON 34209

Insp Date: 07/24/2026

Inspection Number: 3741242

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.Observed the back exit door locked.Operator unlocked it. **Corrected On -Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/25/2026

Manatee

License Number: 5105480

MATTISON'S RIVERWALK LLC

License Type: Food

101 RIVERFRONT BLVD #120 , BRADENTON 34205

Insp Date: 07/20/2026

Inspection Number: 3755781

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-05-4

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only.Observed fire extinguisher in server area stored on floor.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5202293

SUBWAY SANDWICHES & SALADS

License Type: Food

6855 SE MARICAMP RD , OCALA 34472

Insp Date: 07/17/2026

Inspection Number: 3708078

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Rack and boxes blocking back door. All were moved during this inspection. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/25/2026

Nassau

License Number: 5501194

FIREHOUSE SUBS 1886

License Type: Food

40 HOMEGROWN WAY STE G , YULEE 32097

Insp Date: 07/23/2026

Inspection Number: 3718991

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Portable fire extinguisher near three compartment sink in red recharge zone.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5813867

DOMINO'S #3821

License Type: Food

8578 PALM PKWY , ORLANDO 32836

Insp Date: 07/21/2026

Inspection Number: 3702775

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Sprinkler head cover rusty located near the walk in cooler, and back area near three compartment sink. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/25/2026

Orange

License Number: 5812346

LITTLE CAESARS

License Type: Food

6601 OLD WINTER GARDEN RD #105 , ORLANDO 32835

Insp Date: 07/22/2026

Inspection Number: 3737577

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.-fire extinguisher next to break table

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5813725

LITTLE GREEK RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

855 N ALAFAYA TRAIL , ORLANDO 32828

Insp Date: 07/24/2026

Inspection Number: 3728568

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Exit door blocked with trash boxes and buckets.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/25/2026

Orange

License Number: 5812346

LITTLE CAESARS

License Type: Food

6601 OLD WINTER GARDEN RD #105 , ORLANDO 32835

Insp Date: 07/22/2026

Inspection Number: 3737577

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-rear door blocked by boxes

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5804437

MILLENIA CAFE & CATERING

License Type: Food

4303 VINELAND ROAD #F18 , ORLANDO 32811

Insp Date: 07/22/2026

Inspection Number: 3702024

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.-rear kitchen door

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/25/2026

Orange

License Number: 5806324

EMBASSY SUITES RESORT - LAKE BUENA VISTA

License Type: Food

8100 LAKE ST , ORLANDO 66401

Insp Date: 07/22/2026

Inspection Number: 3734767

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.Observed boiler certificate expired 135949 2/12/2026

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/25/2026

Pasco

License Number: 6151104

BEE COFFEE 2

License Type: Food

2205 COLLIER PKWY , LAND O' LAKES 34639

Insp Date: 07/21/2026

Inspection Number: 1344408

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Grilled cooking eggs not under hood system **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6113630

HIBACHI EXPRESS

License Type: Food

7306 GALL BLVD , ZEPHYRHILLS 33541

Insp Date: 07/21/2026

Inspection Number: 3716865

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

- From initial inspection : Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked behind walk-in cooler area in rear of kitchen. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2026-07-21: Operator has removed items but path is still incredibly tight. **Time Extended** **Corrective Action Taken**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas

License Number: 6218694

PERRY'S PORCH

License Type: Food

335 2 AVE NE , ST PETERSBURG 33701

Insp Date: 07/21/2026

Inspection Number: 3755805

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

45-02-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher near door of outside bar. - From follow-up inspection 2026-07-21: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6218694

PERRY'S PORCH

License Type: Food

335 2 AVE NE , ST PETERSBURG 33701

Insp Date: 07/20/2026

Inspection Number: 3755805

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher near door of outside bar.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6308148

ROSITAS MEXICAN RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

741 N WABASH AVE , LAKELAND 33815

Insp Date: 07/22/2026

Inspection Number: 3722081

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Operator moved LP tanks to outside. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 07/25/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Seminole

License Number: 6903146

CHECKERS #3277

License Type: Food

1501 S FRENCH AVE , SANFORD 32771

Insp Date: 07/17/2026

Inspection Number: 3747872

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

49-03-4

Flammables stored/debris present in water heater room.
For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (6) Attics, basements, boiler rooms, meter rooms, laundry rooms, and storage rooms shall be kept clean and free of debris and flammables. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6501546

VILLA 1565

License Type: Food

137 SAN MARCO AVE , ST. AUGUSTINE 32084

Insp Date: 07/23/2026

Inspection Number: 3753674

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Exposed electrical outlet in kitchen.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6605108

SHEA'S PUB II INC

License Type: Food

315 SE PORT ST LUCIE BLVD , PORT ST LUCIE 34984

Insp Date: 07/20/2026

Inspection Number: 3754812

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. 3 tanks. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia

License Number: 7407817

JOY LUCK BUFFET

License Type: Food

3813 S NOVA RD STE 101 , PORT ORANGE 32127

Insp Date: 07/23/2026

Inspection Number: 3761013

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

46-01-4

Observed: Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-fire exit door in block obstructed by items stored directly outside door. Manager removed obstruction **Corrected On-Site**Priority: Reporting

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407824

FUSION HUT BISTRO

License Type: Food

933 BEVILLE RD UNIT 102- C , SOUTH DAYTONA 32119

Insp Date: 07/23/2026

Inspection Number: 3719083

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Next to the oven **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407760

CARIBBEAN EATZ RESTAURANT & GRILL

License Type: Food

2851 ENTERPRISE RD #103-104B , DEBARY 32713

Insp Date: 07/20/2026

Inspection Number: 3717338

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Operator removed ladder and Cabot from rear kitchen door. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 07/25/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia

License Number: 7407391

LUCKY JOVY'S ASIAN MARKET & EATERY

License Type: Food

577 DELTONA BLVD STE 5-6 , DELTONA 32725

Insp Date: 07/24/2026

Inspection Number: 3726034

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.-rear exit door from storage room, unlocked **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407760

CARIBBEAN EATZ RESTAURANT & GRILL

License Type: Food

2851 ENTERPRISE RD #103-104B , DEBARY 32713

Insp Date: 07/20/2026

Inspection Number: 3717338

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.15 lb propane at cook line,

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407824

FUSION HUT BISTRO

License Type: Food

933 BEVILLE RD UNIT 102- C , SOUTH DAYTONA 32119

Insp Date: 07/24/2026

Inspection Number: 3719083

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

- From initial inspection : Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Next to the oven
Repeat Violation - From follow-up inspection 2026-07-24: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.